

## **ITEM TITLE:**

**Resolution.** A Resolution designating the City of San José, Costa Rica as a "Sister City" of the City of Coral Gables, Florida.

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

In order to promote friendly exchanges and strengthen cooperation in the fields of culture, tourism, Smart City, commerce, business and urban development among others, San José of the Republic of Costa Rica and the City of Coral Gables, desire to establish a Sister City relationship between the two cities.

On October 15, 2019, the City of Coral Gables International Affairs Coordinating Council discussed the creation of a Sister City relationship with San José, Costa Rica and voted unanimously to propose to the City of Coral Gables Commission that consideration be given to formalizing a relationship between San José, Costa Rica and the City of Coral Gables as a "Sister City".

## **ATTACHMENT(S):**

1. Draft Resolution